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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation.

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA

Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 12/18/2024

Type of Investigation:
Referred to Same Service:(®)  Referred to Other Service: ) Retained by LECA:O

Service Investigations Referred to:

De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

The Complainant alleged that either, or both, of the Respondent Officers conducted confidential
police database searches of their criminal history. These searches were not for a bona fide police
matter but were done for personal reasons and the information provided to a family member to
further the family member’s position in a custody dispute.
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|| Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations

Allegation #1

Integrity,

Section 17(1) Unauthorized disclosure of information

« Itis alleged that the Respondent Officers committed misconduct in that, they disclosed information to the public, namely the criminal history of the Complainant, obtained or made available in the course of your duties as a police
officer, contrary to Section 17 (1) of the Code of Conduct of Ontario Regulation 407/23 and therefore, contrary to Section 195 (a) of the Community Safety Policing Act, R.S.0. 2019, as amended.

Respondent Officer 1 (RO1)

Respondent Officer 2 (RO2)

Allegation #2
Interactions with the Public,
Section 10 (1) Undermine Public Trust

« Itis alleged that the Respondent Officers committed misconduct in that, they conducted themselves in a manner that undermined, or was likely to undermine, public trust in policing, namely disclosing the criminal history of the
Complainant, obtained or made available in the course of your duties as a police officer, contrary to Section 10 of the Code of Conduct of Ontario Regulation 407/23 and therefore, contrary to Section 195 (a) of the Community Safety
Policing Act, R.S.0. 2019, as amended.

Respondent Officer 1 (RO1)
Respondent Officer 2 (RO2)

Decision and Reasons

The Complainant's allegations were unsubstantiated. An investigation of police database search
history logs revealed that neither the Complainant or their intimate partner's names had been
searched by any member of any police service in the province of Ontario during the relevant time
frame. The Complainant's allegations were predicated on their belief that information regarding
criminal allegations against them were private and only accessible by officers of the Court.
Further investigation revealed that the Complainant's intimate partner's ex-spouse had hired a
private investigator to retrieve court records through lawful means.
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